LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

LONG SERVICE LEAVE BILL 2017

(Amendments to be moved by Ms Hutchins)

- 1. Clause 2, line 7, omit "June" and insert "November".
- 2. Clause 3, page 2, lines 12 to 20, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 3. Clause 31, page 34, lines 20 and 21, omit "performing a function under this Act" and insert "monitoring compliance with this Act and the regulations".
- 4. Clause 32, line 16, omit "perform a function under this Act" and insert "monitor compliance with this Act and the regulations".
- 5. Clause 33, page 35, lines 24 and 25, omit "perform a function under this Act" and insert "monitor compliance with this Act and the regulations".
- 6. Clause 33, page 35, line 27, omit "the" and insert "that".